505998178 04/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6044888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLADYS ACERVO	02/04/2020
KOJI TAKEUCHI	02/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9
City:	HANNOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30165
Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Name: Street Address:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1 TOYOTA-CHO
Street Address:	1 TOYOTA-CHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16621598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com Email:

Correspondent Name: BRIAN CASEY FITZPATRICK ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPAS-1-70796
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE KNIEP
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Kniep/

PATENT REEL: 052301 FRAME: 0198 505998178

DATE SIGNED: 04/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=70796_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif
source=70796_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052301 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gladys Acervo and Koji Takeuchi, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled REAR PRE-CRASH FLASHING HAZARD LAMP SYSTEM, Application No. 16/621598, filed December 11, 2019;

AND, WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Vahrenwalder Strasse 9, Hannover, Germany 30165 and TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Toyota-Cho, Toyota City, Aichi, Japan 471-8571 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEES our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEES, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEES may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEES legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEES but at no expense to us.

Executed at YOKOHAMA	(city),	HAPAL	(country)
this FOURTH day of FEBRUARY			
		A.L	
	Glad	lys Acervo	
		¥	
Witnessed By:		yearness some	
Date: 2020, 2, 4		1/m	
	Signature		
	<u></u>	orihino Tamus	ra.
	Printed Nan	ne	

IPAS90996121.0XXX

Page 1 of 2

	Attorney Docket No.	IPAS170796
米容器宏米淋染检水脉和培养和培养物并安排物体系统条件系统多体水水水等水水		
this 54 day of February 20	(city), <u>(Japan</u>) (country),
	Hoji Takeudi Koji Takeuchi	:
Witnessed By: Date: (5th of february, 2020)	C Zakahire Kohara Signature	<u>)</u>
	Printed Name	
BCF:jxk		

1PASV9796121.IXICX

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052301 FRAME: 0201